

MEDI Kabel GmbH • Daimlerstraße 47 • 84478 Waldkraiburg

To all Customers

Waldkraiburg, March 2024

Information on the REACH regulation

Ladies and gentlemen,

Thank you for your inquiry regarding compliance with Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006 (REACH).

According to Article 3 of the REACH regulation, MEDI Kabel GmbH is neither a manufacturer nor an importer of substances and preparations and does not place such on the market. Our product portfolio includes only articles. This means that the products we put on the market are not products that require registration within the meaning of the REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006. According to Article 7 of the REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006, no substances are released under normal, intended use.

In order to ensure that we, as a downstream user, do not receive any substances that are subject to notification under the REACH regulation in our products, we are in constant contact with our suppliers.

Based on the findings of the supplier information, we can confirm that no substances from the current REACH SVHC list from 23.01.2024, or the appendix for substances subject to authorization are used in our products above the permitted limit values. Furthermore, we can confirm compliance with Annex XVII, provided the products are not used for toys or clothing.

However, we would like to point out that we do not carry out any specific analyses. If an obligation to provide information arises as a result of an update to the list of candidates or if the presence of a non-registered substance is found to be present, we will comply with our obligation to provide information immediately.

For further request get in touch with us by mail to materials@medikabel.de

Kind regards MEDI Kabel GmbH

Markus Kep General Manager Stephan Langner Material Officer

Handelsregister Traunstein

HRB-Nr: 4923

Geschäftsführer:

Johann Zacherl

Markus Kep

VR meine Raiffeisenbank eG: IBAN: DE43 7116 0000 0001 4147 04 BIC: GENO DEF1 VRR Oberbank AG Mühldorf: IBAN: DE94 7012 0700 1631 2222 60 BIC: OBKLDEMX



MEDI Kabel GmbH Daimlerstraße 47 84478 Waldkraiburg USt-IdNr.: DE 129 263 702

Kontakt

Telefon: 08638 / 9547 - 0 Telefax: 08638 / 9547 - 11 Email: info@medikabel.de Web: www.medikabel.de